The following table sets out a summary of financial information of the Group for the

two financial years ended 31 March 2017 and 2018 as extracted from the annual reports of

the Company for respective financial years:

For the year ended 31 March

2018 2017

HK$’000 HK$’000

(audited) (audited)

Revenue (from continuing operation) 23,188 133,714

Loss before tax (from continuing operation) 87,046 51,940

Loss for the year 93,194 122,480

As at 31 March

2018

HK$’000

(audited)

Total equity attributable to equity holders of the Company 1,024,301

Your attention is drawn to the further financial and general information of the Group

as set out in Appendices II and V to this Composite Document.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 20 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately

prior to Completion; and (ii) immediately upon Completion and as at the Latest Practicable

Date:

Shareholders

Immediately prior

to Completion

Immediately upon

Completion and as at

the Latest Practicable Date

Number of

Shares

%

(approximately)

Number of

Shares

%

(approximately)
(Note 1) (Note 1)

The Offeror and parties acting

in concert with it

The Offeror 414,802,041 21.76 795,357,149 41.73
Mr. Leung (Note 2) 1,800,000 0.09 1,800,000 0.09

Sub-total 416,602,041 21.86 797,157,149 41.82

The Vendors 380,555,108 19.96 — —
Other Shareholders 1,109,014,707 58.18 1,109,014,707 58.18

Total 1,906,171,856 100.00 1,906,171,856 100.00

Notes:

1. The percentages are subject to rounding error, if any. Accordingly, figures shown as totals of certain

amounts may not be an arithmetic sum of such amounts.

2. Mr. Leung is presumed to be a party acting in concert with the Offeror by virtue of his directorship

in the Company.

INFORMATION OF THE OFFEROR

Your attention is drawn to the section headed ‘‘INFORMATION OF THE

OFFEROR’’ in the letter from Kingston Securities as set out in this Composite

Document for further information about the Offeror.

INTENTIONS OF THE OFFEROR REGARDING THE GROUP AND ITS

EMPLOYEES

Your attention is drawn to the section headed ‘‘Intentions of the Offeror regarding the